CHARS HND SLOT RGCING 7PARTS

Thanks for purchasing the Sloting Plus product.

Remember that this item is not a toy and contains small
parts that can be swallowed by a child.

The chassis contains:

8 - conical screw M2 x 5 stainless steel
1 - conical screw M2 x 5 stainless steel - for body -
1 - conical screw M2 x 8 stainless steel - for body -
8 — M2 nuts stainless steel - for 4 mm key -
8 - press Grower washer M2
2 - press Grower washer M2 - for motor screw -
3 - round head screw M2 x 4 stainless steel
(2 to secure the motor and 1 for guide)
2 - plastic spacers for front axle
2 — brass bearings for axle 2,38 mm (3/32”)
1 - washer M2 x 4 stainless steel for guide

1 - cylinder for the guide . . . .
All screws are for Phillips screwdriver For more information about mounting: www.sloting.com

Sloting Plus F1 chassis SP400001 stainless steel SP400002 aluminium

Special F1tyre 20x 12 Universal wheel F1 14,5 x 12
Plastic or Bronze spacer SP032500 5$P021950
SP062990 — SP062205 \
Universal wheel 14,2 x 8 ';Q; steel axle 55 mm
$P021104 % SP041055 — SP042055
= solid hollow
tyre S117 x 10
SP032901 \
Steel axle 50 mm
SP041050 - SP042050
solid hollow any Sloting Plus stopper with
’) allen screw 2 or 2,5 mm. length
any Sloting Plus electric cable SP061100 - SP061190 - SP061200 - SP061500
approx. cut to 8,5 cm length
SP107020 - SP107030 - SP107040 any Sloting Plus guide

SP101001 - SP101002 - SP101003 — SP101004

The manufacturer reserves the right to modify and / or change the design or parts thereof without notice.



